OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: DARRANG COLLEGE :: TEZPUR

Ref. No. DC/Ex/23/104

NOTICE

FYUGP 1st Semester (Regular Batch – 2023)

Gauhati University Online Registration & Examination Form fillup, 2023

As per Gauhati University notification FYUGP 1^{st} Semester Registration & Examination (Regular Batch – 2023) online form fillup is going on.

Students are hereby asked to fill their Registration & Examination Form in Gauhati University website on or before 20^{th} November, 2023.

The URL for student Portal (Website): https://onlinegu.in

Also Students are hereby asked to submit their Registration fee, Enrolment fee, examination fee, practical fee, centre fee etc. through online mode.

The URL for College Fee submission (Website): www.darrangcollege.co.in

After Gauhati University online Registration, Examination form fillup and fee submission, students are hereby directed to submit the following documents in college counter on or before 20/11/2023.

N.B. – Students must submit the G.U. Application Form in college counter for approval their forms.

Fee Details:

| Category of Fee | Amount |
|---------------------|-------------------------------|
| GU Enrolment fee | Rs. 250.00 |
| GU Registration fee | Rs. 430.00 |
| GU Examination fee | Rs. 890.00 |
| Centre fee | Rs. 500.00 |
| Total = | Rs. 2070.00 |
| Practical fee | Rs. 340.00 (Having Practical) |
| Migration fee | For Migrated students |

Required documents:

1) Gauhati University online Aplication copy (G.U.Exam./Registration Form)

2) FYUGP 1st Semester Admission Money Receipt

3) College Online Registration/Examination fee submission receipt.

Copy to:

I. Vice-Principal

II. Academic Vice Principals

III. All Notice Boards

IV. College Website

V. Exam. Branch for necessary action

VI. Accounts Branch for necessary action

Principal,
Darrang College, Tezpur

Principal

Parrang College, Tezpur

Assam

Date: 17/11/2023